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[bookmark: _gjdgxs]DSWD DROMIC Terminal Report on the Fire Incident 
in Brgy. T. Padilla, Cebu City
17 July 2018, 6PM
[bookmark: _30j0zll]

[bookmark: _1fob9te][bookmark: _3znysh7]This is the final report on the monitored fire incident in Brgy. T. Padilla, Cebu City which transpired on 09 July 2018 at around 5:58 PM.
Source: DSWD-FO VII

1. Status of Affected Families / Persons 
86 families or 450 persons were affected by the fire incident in Brgy. T. Padilla, Cebu City (see Table 1).

Table 1. Affected Families / Persons
	REGION / PROVINCE / CITY / MUNICIPALITY 
	 NUMBER OF AFFECTED 

	
	 Barangays 
	 Families 
	 Persons 

	GRAND TOTAL
	               1 
	           86 
	         450 

	REGION VII
	               1 
	           86 
	         450 

	Cebu
	               1 
	           86 
	         450 

	 
	Cebu City (capital)
	               1 
	           86 
	         450 


Source: DSWD-FO VII

2. Status of Displaced Families/ Persons 

Inside Evacuation Centers
86 families or 450 persons are still staying at the Barangay Sports Complex (see Table 2). According to the Division for the Welfare of the Urban Poor (DWUP), the Cebu City government has advised the affected and displaced families to look for their own relocation and the city government will assist them.

Table 2. Status of Displaced Families / Persons Inside Evacuation Centers
	REGION / PROVINCE / CITY / MUNICIPALITY 
	 NUMBER OF EVACUATION CENTERS (ECs) 
	 NUMBER OF SERVED 

	
	
	 INSIDE ECs 

	
	
	 Families 
	 Persons 

	
	 CUM 
	 NOW 
	 CUM 
	 NOW 
	 CUM 
	 NOW 

	GRAND TOTAL
	      1 
	      1 
	86 
	         86 
	450 
	       450 

	REGION VII
	      1 
	      1 
	86 
	         86 
	450 
	       450 

	Cebu
	      1 
	      1 
	86 
	         86 
	450 
	       450 

	 
	Cebu City (capital)
	     1 
	      1 
	        86 
	        86 
	      450 
	       450 


Source: DSWD-FO VII

3. Damaged Houses
24 houses were totally damaged and 3 houses were partially damaged by the fire (see Table 3).
Table 3. Status of Damaged Houses
	REGION / PROVINCE / CITY / MUNICIPALITY 
	  NO. OF DAMAGED HOUSES 

	
	 Total 
	 Totally 
	 Partially 

	GRAND TOTAL
	        27 
	        24 
	            3 

	REGION VII
	        27 
	        24 
	            3 

	Cebu
	        27 
	        24 
	            3 

	 
	Cebu City (capital)
	       27 
	       24 
	           3 


Source: DSWD-FO VII

4. Cost of Assistance
₱1,129,874.00 worth of assistance has been provided by the LGU and DSWD to the affected families (see Table 4).

Table 4. Cost of Assistance
	REGION / PROVINCE / CITY / MUNICIPALITY 
	COST OF ASSISTANCE

	
	 DSWD 
	 LGU 
	NGOs 
	OTHERS 
	 GRAND TOTAL 

	GRAND TOTAL
	45,924.00 
	1,083,950.00 
	        -   
	           -   
	1,129,874.00 

	REGION VII
	45,924.00 
	1,083,950.00 
	- 
	             - 
	1,129,874.00 

	Cebu
	45,924.00 
	1,083,950.00 
	        -   
	           -   
	1,129,874.00 

	 
	Cebu City (capital)
	45,924.00 
	1,083,950.00 
	        -   
	          -   
	1,129,874.00 


Source: DSWD-FO VII


SITUATIONAL REPORTS

DSWD-DRMB
	DATE
	SITUATIONS / ACTIONS UNDERTAKEN

	10 July 2018 to present
	· The Disaster Response Operations Monitoring and Information Center (DROMIC) of the DSWD-DRMB continues to closely coordinate with DSWD-FO VII for significant reports on the status of affected families, assistance, and relief efforts.



DSWD-FO VII
	DATE
	SITUATIONS / ACTIONS UNDERTAKEN

	17 July 2018
	· The Cebu City government through its Department of Social Welfare and Services (DSWS) provided meals, relief goods, and disaster kits, while DSWD-FO VII extended family food packs and dining utensils to the affected families.
· DOLE-7 enrolled some of the fire victims to its Cash-for-Work Program which aims to help victims of calamities and other incidents.
· [bookmark: _GoBack]The Cebu City government will also be processing for the housing materials and financial assistance to the affected and displaced families.
· The DSWD-FO VII submitted their terminal report.

	16 July 2018
	· DSWD-FO VII is continuously coordinated with the Cebu City Government.

	10 July 2018
	· [bookmark: _2et92p0]DSWD-FO VII coordinated with DSWS to be able to provide assistance once augmentation is needed.
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